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' P V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ut Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusiriai Park, Singapore 4085833

L
H‘ F
TEL. 6256 35871 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No 189607198R GST Reg No. 19-5607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CC4/EQI18002214/T1hb3
ey AT
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date : 05-02-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SJD 4691P Veh. Inspected SGV 166K
Policy No. Coverage () 0.00
Claim No, Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 05/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.C 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 10/01/2018 Inspection Date 07/02/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
45 PANDAN ROAD
SINGAPORE 609286
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BlIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




H I F l > At
i = ‘_ Cor=aaitanity

—_— .-l.t P Pta Lo Company Roghtrslion No 19806071 %8R

LW ANYE IS AV A DD ISIN STHIAL PAHR. SINGATYRE it 1000 s e 2Sn A3nE BAN i) lSndbis

Your ref: THBA
Our ref: CCAHEQIISD02214/TThs3 Date: 08.02.2018

The Motor Claims Departiment
M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SGV 156K

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 07.02.2018
at the premises of M/s ComforDelGiro Engineering Pre Ltd (Pandan Road) and have the following 1o report

Workshop Estimate Amount : 88 155575

Revised Estimate Amount ;58 8409.25

"Check” Items Amount : 55 404.00

Marker Value ' 8§ -

LTA Reintbursement Value 1 58 -

Nett Value 1 58 -

Description of Damage: - = ,T_;:_. S
The vehicle sustained damages at the LAl iR} =
Rear Portion etem
Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Esumated normal period for repairs: 2.0 days
Remarks : TP estimate - marked (incomplete), supplementary may impose.

Yours faithfully,

MOHD. TAUFIKH
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

45 Pandan Road S (609286)
ACCIDENT REPAIR ESTIMATES

Our Rel:
Type of Claim . [[] own Damage Vehicle No. - SGV156K
[X] 3rd Party Make & Model © TOYOTA /| CAMRYZ20A
[] Windscreen Year of Manufacture @ 2007
Chassis No : MRO53BK410700B408
Ins Company - AXA INS Engine No. - 1AZED20178
Excess : Policy No.
Date of Accidert  : 10.01.2018 Tima of Accident : 15.20 P.M
Suggested Days of Repair 6 DAY In-house Vehicle Assessor
Repair Estimates Name :  Wong Chee Wei
Signature
Parts (a) Cost/List Price ltems $1.205.00
Contact No ; BB6TED19
PlusLless 15 % $1B0.75 HP : 87239882
(b) Nett Price ltems LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
Regarer of tha following:
Less % m resurery Delomisher Soriy GaTEng
» To diaplay | Jring remreay
{c) Special Nett ltems $260.00 :m ;:W = s oL
Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) $1.645.75 * Mo egal modicatonls) a skowsd -
ey I be resureyRd
Labour (Appendix B) $1.810.00 . St wu 1) mm:mm Lo I
Total Repair Cost $3,555.75
The above lotal will be subjected fo 7% G.5.T. - iy
Spair i
Dt
Name of Surveyor : andn b A344 <149
Company : LKK Y
Survey conducted on : ?}2 1’ 1 al
L |
Remarks By Surveyor
L W ”
(a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. T
{b) Recommended Days of Repair - QQ_ day(s) LAV-“FM“'"
(c) Resurvay : Haﬁy}hd { Mot Required M Q-S,%GJ .-.Brﬂln, o
(d) Excess 5

(e) Signature of surveyor

Date: 3‘/?[!.‘- G fz;fj"‘

\%

AT O BE P EE A T EE



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Appendid A
45 Pandna Road 5 (609286)

! Tel 68676819 Fax 62626950 a K
Spare Parts
Vehicle No. SGV156K Submit By : Wong Chee Wai
Make & Model : TOYOTA CAMRY 20 A Year Manulactiee 2007
Chassis No. : MROSIBK4107008408 Engine No : 1AZED28178
TP
S/Order
SiNg| Part Dascription Oty Cost Mot List S~ Nett Diposition By
Price Price Price Price Surveyor
1 |REAR BUMPER 1PC  |S280.00 Al
2 |REAR BUMPER CLIP 10PC_ 52500 L
3 |REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH 1PC 83000 K hn
4 [REAR HUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH 1PC_ |$30.00 A
5 |REAR HUMPER BRACKET RII 18C |s3asoo % A
6 |REAR HUMPER BRACKET LH 1PC_|535.00 x "=
T REAR BUMPER REINFORUEMENT 1PC |5180.00 '?’7[ e
B |REAR HUMPER SPONGE 1PC Rona
o |REAR END PANEL 1PC  |5250.00 ar
10 [REAR END PANEL GARNISH 1PC |s180.00 L
11 |REVERSE SENSOR SE1 1 SET $200.00 Krm
12 |FENDER LINER RHE 1 |5150.00 X A*
13 |FENDER LINER CLIF 5 |s1000 WA’
14 [SEALANT - BODY t 58000 ¥ _hh

n
X

=

o
E¥
L3
-

-
-4
-

i
-1
=

18 1
20 1
21 1
22 1
| 1
24 1
5 1
6 1
27 1
28 1
z20 1
0 1

Note: If ary of the gualed parts are recommanded lo be repaked, then an sdditions! labour charge
wil be charged accordingly under suppkementary



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Appendix B
45 Pandan Road S (609386)
Tel: GBE76919 Fax: 62626950,68676903

Labour
Vehicle No. SGV156K Submit By . Wong Chee Wei
Make & Model TOYOTA Year of Manufacture : 2007
S/No Labour Description Esimated Adjusted
Price Price
1 |TO STRIAGHTEN PANEL BEAT, CUT WELD:REAR BUMPER
REAR BUMPER .DAMAGED AREA $900.00 25%
2 |TO PUTTY,RESPRAY REAR END PANEL REAR BUMPER
DAMAGED AREA $800.00 250
3 |TO CHECK WIRE $60.00 2c
4 |TO RE INSTALL NEW REVERSE SENSOR $150.00 9
sS5o

Note: The above estimate of repair is based on visual assessment of the external affected areas. Any
additional damages observed during the course of repair will be quote accordingly as a supplementary




Finalize form
ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
45 Pandan Road S (600286)
Tal : 6BET6919 Fax : 62826950
Amended
Finalization Form
Bill To: EQ INSURANCE Vehicle No. : SGV156K
Attention : MRTAUFIKH DOA @ 10.01.18
A.Spare paris
Cosl Price is 485.00
15% Discount / Plus o - 7275
557.75
B. Nett Price = 0.00
Discount / Plus 5 -
C. Special Nett - 0.00
D. Labour 9 550.00
Finalized Total ! 5 1,107.75
E. Lump Sum (less 20 %) . 1 -221.55
5 BB6.20
F. Less Excess '8
Total Amount ! 5 BBD.0O

N.B. If we DO NOT receive your reply within 2 weeks, we shall treat the above
finalized amount as confirmed & correct.

Remarks : Please confirm & reverl by fax, Thanks

Submitted By / Date : Wang Chee Wel / 11.12.2018

bl oy 2l

Confirmed By / Dale :

Page |



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Appendix B
45 Pandan Road S (809386)
Tal. BBGTEME Fax:' G2626050.68676903

Labour
Vehicle No : SGV156K Submit By ] Wong Chee Wei
Make & Model TOYOTA Yeaar of Manufacture : 2007
SiNo Labour Description Esimated Adjusted
Price Prics
1 |TO STRIAGHTEN,PANEL BEAT, CUT.WELD:REAR BUMPER
REAR BUMPER ,DAMAGED AREA. $900.00 959
2 |TO PUTTY.RESPRAY REAR END PANEL REAR BUMPER
DAMAGED AREA $800.00 250
3 |TO CHECK WIRE 360,00 20
4 |TO RE INSTALL NEW REVERSE SENSOR $150.00 29
——
A4<S0)

Nole: The above estimats of repair is based on visual assassment of the sxternal affecied areas. Any
adddional damages obsarved dunng the course of repair will be guote accardingly az a supplamantary,




Nivitha (LKK Auto) == -

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com:

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 9:01 AM

To: assignments, Admin-D (LKKAutD)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: FW: Check liability accident involving for our client vehicle no SGV156K and EQ
insured vehicle no. SJD4691P ~ Along PIE near lornie road Dated 10 January 2018
Time ;15.20 p.m. IQWFM@ 5| ai&

vihicle Noy 1h
Hi Catherine, P> MY V::‘“_’b

Kindly assist.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone; 6366-0055 | email: ShirleyHiew @ kkauto.com | fax 67241-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Bazlin Ahmad [mailto:bazlin.ahmad@eqinsurance com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 8:46 AM

To: CDGE Pandan Private Cars Crash Repair Counter <pandan_cr@sparkcarcare.com=; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FW: Check liability accident involving for our client vehicle no SGV156K and EQ insured vehicle no.
51D4691P ~ Along PIE near lornie road Dated 10 January 2018 Time :15.20 p.m.

Without Prejudice
Save As To Costs

Dear Chee Wel
Sorry for the |ate reply as I was on MC on last Thursday & Friday.

Will arrange LKK to survey your client’s car.
Cur insured has yet lodge GIA report, without our insured report, we are unable confirm the liability.

Aside to LKK

Kindly attend to the new assignment.
Vehicle is at 45 Pandan Road.

Thank You.
Regards,

Iy Alvoneendd



'e'é‘nsuronce

EQ Insurance Company Limited

did : tel b5 ¢ 1 fa 1 /
g =

J‘ A Wesribugs oof Cityntate rﬁ_\_,__- mw{ a iresng

s/ TEsn il on iprmpisnn ivgy he bimsesyd i Py mergnge U pow oee nosd PHe i lionded fee et | v urider immediotaly ond dele e oll rooses of

From: CDGE Pandan Private Cars Crash Repair Counter [mailto:pandan cri@sparkcarcare,com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 6:24 PM

To: Bazlin Ahmad

Subject: RE: FW: Check liability accident involving for our client vehicle no SGV156K and EQ Insured vehicle no.
S1D4691P .Along PIE near lornie road Dated 10 January 2018 Time :15.20 p.m.

Importance: High

Hi Bazlin ,

We prefer LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Please arrange survey at 45 Pandan Road
Best Regards,

Wong Chee Wei
Crash Repair Pandan
DID 68676819

HP 97239882

Frem Baglin Ahmad <pazlin shmpd@isginsurance com sg>
T CDGE Pandan Privale Cars Crash Repair Counter <pandan crifsparkcarcars. ooms
Ciafe QUINR2018 11:08 AM

Stbject RE: FW: Check liabilty acciden| invalving for aur client vehicle no SGV158K and EQ Insured vehick no. SJDMG681P Along PIE near lornia road
Dated 10 January 2018 Time 1520 pm

Without Prejudice
Dear Sir,
We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client’s vehicle.

Below Is a list of motor surveyors in our panel. Please revert within 2 working days if you agree or
have any objections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not hear from you,
you are deemed to have agreed to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors listed by us.



.Alternatlvela.r, please specify one or more of our proposed motor surveyors to the said assignment.

1) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd

Tel: 6255 0808
Fax: 6849 9155
Contact person : Joey/Joseh

3) LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd

L.B.S. Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 6281 6620 / 62832866
Fax: 6281 B748

Contact Person: Amy/ Grace
5) RT Appraisal Pte Ltd

Tel: 67486076
Fax: 67480361

Contact Person: Ricky Teng

7) Kelvin Automotive Appraising
Services
Tel: B1825263
Fax: 67461148
Contact Person: Kelvin

9) JP Knights Pte Ltd
Tel: 63450068
Fax: 63445328
Contact Person: Edna Lee

2) Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd

Tel: 6286 0155
Fax: 6284 1539
Contact Person: Sophia

4) Priority Services
Tel: 62934822
Fax: 62963283
Contact Person: Sharon Kho

6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 6256-3561
Fax: 6741-4108

8) Automotive Appraiser & Surveying
Services
Tel: 96623655
Fax: 67655662
Contact Person: Mr Chee

If you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10 motor

surveyors whom you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration. We shall revert to you

within 2 working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repair Inspection, kindly contact us or our appointed
surveyor before you return your client's vehicle to him/her.

Thank You.

Regards,

] ym Ahmnd




eqnsurance

EQ Insurance Company Limited

From: CDGE Pandan Private Cars Crash Repair Counter [mg
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2018 8:45 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad

Subject: Re: FW: Check liability accident involving for our clint vehicle noSGV156K and Your insured vehicle
no.5JD4691P .Along PIE near lornie road Dated 10 January 2018 Time :15.20 p.m

Importance: High

Hi Bazlin ,

For above subject Please advice on liability and arrange survey
Thanks |

Best Regards,

Wong Chee Wei
Crash Repair Pandan
DID 68676919

HP 97239882

em Janel Tan <janalianieqinyrance com s>

I Baziin Ahmad <gazin ahmad Seqinsurnge. com.sg*

Lo “pandan_grddsparkcarcais com” <pandan crifsparkestcare coms
Dote 01232018 10:48 AM

Bubyect FW: Check fiatility sccadant involving for our ciint vehicle neSGV1 58K and Your Insured vehicle no SI04801P Adong PIE loimie road
Dated 10 Janusry 2018 Time (1520 p.m _—

Lynn,

For your necessary action.



" Regards,

Janet Tan

eq"nsuronce

EQ Insurance Company Limited

- o
Y A (o,

-

-'h b Mo OF (A yilinte

From: CDGE Pandan Private Cars Crash Repair Counter [mailto:pandan cr@sparkcarcare.com|
Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 10:18 AM
To: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eginsurance com.sg>

Subject: Fw: Check liability accident involving for our clint vehicle noSGV156K and Your insured vehicle no.SJD4E91P Along PIE
near larnie road Dated 10 lanuary 2018 Time :15.20 p.m
Importance: High

Hi Janet ,
Good marmning |

With reference attached above mentioned matter We would like to request you to confirm liabllity for our client vehicle
no. SGV156K.

Please on liability and arrange survey at 45 Pandan Road

Best Regards,

Wong Chee Weli
Crash Repair Pandan
DID 68676919

HP 97239882



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqinsurance com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 June, 2018 3.55 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A; Shu Pei (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE FW: Check liability accident involving for our client vehicle no SGV156K and EQ

insured vehicle no. SJD4691P ~ Along PIE near lornie road Dated 10 January 2018
Time :15.20 p.m; EQ REF: DM18HO00410/FN

Attachments: SJD4691P 10012018 EQ REP.PDF

Dear Vic,

We spoke a while ago.

We are prepared to direct settle with the workshop concerned

However, please first write to the insured giving him 7 days' notice about our intention to deal with the third party
claim and as a consequence, his NCD will be affected.

Please also copy to the intermediary/agent/broker the contents of this letter,
Thank you.
Regards,

Francis Ng
Executive | Claims

Cham —_—
EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 -
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 (=]

www.eginsurance.com.sg

L= = |

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please natify the

From: Vic [LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2018 11:49 AM

To: Francls Ng <francis.ng@eginsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FW: Check liability accident involving for our client vehicle no SGV156K and EQ Insured vehicle no.
S51D4691P ~ Along PIE near lornie road Dated 10 January 2018 Time :15.20 p.m; EQ REF: DM18HOOD410/FN

Dear Francis,

We refer to your below emall



Hsiao Tuﬂ !LKKAutn}

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 11:59 AM

To: Hsiaoc Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your ref: PTE/SGV156K/20180110/DS-CL *Our ref: CC4/EQI18002214/T1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SID 4691P(EQ) AND SGV 156K ON 10/01/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we canfirm settlement at
$1,180.00 for property damage only. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.
It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the
owner/driver/claimant.

Please forward Discharge Voucher for execution and your chegue made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO
ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 10 August 2019 2:05 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Subject: Your ref: PTE/SGV156K/20180110/D5-CL *Our ref: CC4/EQI18002214/T1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SID
4691P(EQ) AND SGV 156K ON 10/01/2018]

Your ref: PTE/SGV156K/20180110/DS-CL Without Prejudice
Our ref: CC4/EQI18002214/T1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJD 4491P(EQ) AND SGV 156K ON 10/01/2018

We refer to the above matier.

We propose settflement at a global sum of $1,180.00(all-in).

Flease confirm occeplance,

“Please nole that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of llability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settiement should also not be disciosed In any other related matter(s) in

respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter |s made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settiement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for
settlement sum above $20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum.”



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE
IDENTITY CARD NO. STB0D16606G
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THE SCHEDULE

G5T Reg No. MA-DO03030-5

Private Car Insurance Policy

This Policy sety out the terms of & contract between NTUC Incomae insurance Co-aperathve Limited (INCOME) and you (the
Policyhoider named in the schedule to this Peliey),
The statements, information and declaration provided by you ot the time of proposal shiall form the basks of this contract.
We |INCOME) will provide the insurance set out in this Policy in respect of events occurring during the Period of Insurance
shown in the Schedube and any further perlod for which we may accept a renewal premium.
The provision of this insurance is subject to:

1. any Endorsemant specilied & operative in the Schedule

2. the Conditlons and General Exclusions of this Policy, and

3. the povment af the premium specified In the Schadile.

This Policy, the Schedule and the Cedificate of Insurance are 1o be read together & one document.

/"

Chilef Exeeuthee

Policy Mumber : SO90S1BA1E
The Policyholde : DAVID LIM HENG LUNG

39 NORTH CANAL ROAD

SINGAPORE 059265
Perlod of Insurance : 05 May 2017 To 31 May 2018
Sum Insured : Market Value of lnsured Viehicle st Time of Loss
Premium |inclusive G5T) : SSET7.52
Interest Insured
Caver Type i drwo CLASSIC
Primary Driver : Divld Lim Heng Lung
Wamed Driver (1) : NfA
Named Driver (7) : NIA
Make/Model : TOYOTASCANRY Capacity 1 J000cc
Registration Number ¢ SGVISEK Registration Date  : 01 Jum 2007
Chassis Number : MROS3BK4107008409 Off-peak Car i No
Repair at Dwner's Preferred Warkshop :  No Ingure with COE 1 Y
Exzess [Section 1) : NfA NCD Entitlement : 50%
Excest (Section 7) 1 NfA NCD Protection T Ve
Windscroen Exsess ¢ 55100
Additional Exeess + NJA
Unnamed Driver Excess : Pleasa refer to Terma and Conditions
Hire Purchase Company : INDEX CREDIT FTELTD
Optional Cover
Transport Allowance : No
Excoss Walver ¢ Yeg
Memo A @ NfA
Endorsement Operative @ M4 ME
Agency i AUTOSHIELD PTE. LTD. [DDOOD573463)
Date of Bsue ¢ OB May 2017 18:02 hrs
DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

We would remind you that you must disclove to u, [ully and faithfully, the facts you know or ought to know, atherwise you
may not receive any benelit from your Policy.

Signed in Singapore by order of the Board of Directors




FTE/5GV15EK/20180110/DS-CL
08/0L/201%

N/s EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road §17-00 Towar Block Combor o Enginarring
MXD Conplex
Singapore 063110 ot G Evngnamring Pie Lid
sl S e s s e S
tdaushiee +£5 6343 5220
Dear Sirs Facamiln +&5 £300 0793
Loy oy Rprpms e | EFCERES
ACCIDENT ON 10/01/2018 INVOLVING SGVISEK & SJDeE91P Cas Carn Cantras
ALONG PIE MEAR LORNWIE R0AD 5 :n.:‘:
We are the suthorised repair workshop for the owner of vehicle, SGVISEK , which was involved i
in the captioned accident with your insured's vehicle, The vehicle owner has requested and 84 Lisiomg Dees.
authorised us to assist his/her in presenting his claim sgainst the party responsible for Srgmore Samies
the damage to the vehicle.
&4 Paridan Hoge
fis the sccident was caused by the negligent act of your insured, SJDI691PF, we are submitting "m
these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/driver/claisant,
383 5 My Dok
1. Cost of Repairs 509.50 ﬂm?:;n
2. Car Pental 2
3. 3.0 days Loss of Use 1 5120  360.00 rﬁ"%
1. Surveyor Fee - T
-5‘- m m 1.{" [TF
& 120 Uti Risad 3
2 : o s
B. Others - wwm EPRAHKaamy com

e enclose the following documes
/7 Repalr/Excess 3111
| | Surveyor Report
| ] Coloured Photographs
[#7] GIAPollce Report(s)
[ GIA/T? Search

Kindly look Inte the matter and let cs hear from you on the settlement o
-umappnihh. ' i

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached
prejudice to any personal lrjury claim (if any) of the ownar/

Yours faithfully

Cecllia Les

35 Loyang Orive 5(508363)

OID; 6214 B354  FAN: 6214 1843

Amembm ot |
Con DELGRO
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STURTEAVE T, 80025 PAYA UBEINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408833 TEL : (063 62503361 FAN (M) B 25nd )15
19 JULY 2018
ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTELTD By Post & By Email

53 UBI AVENUE 1

#03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK
SINGAPORE 4085934

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear SirfMadam,

OUR REF : CC4/EQI18002214/T1hb3

YOUR REF : SJD 4691P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJD 4691P AND SGV 156K ALONG PIE TOWARDS LORNIE
ROAD ON 10.01.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to deal with the

third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of
SGV 156K against your motor insurance policy

Based on the accident report and Traffic Police Investigation Result which is not to our
favour and pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver
had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred,
we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD — if applicable) may be affected as
a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defense, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not

provided at EQ's reporting centre The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

» Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)
« Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)



!’ VU Auto

- Consimonts
il BB B Pe i

SEUBEAVE 1, #00-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 02563561 FAX ; (065) 62564315

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

\ideo footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without EQ’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by EQ of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver
may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), EQ shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us or email us at the below
details.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively

Yours sincerely,

Vie Alpeh
E?andi&r
DID: 8841 20986
FAX:. 6741 4108
ail: vicalpeh@|kkauto.com

c.c. EQ Insurance Company Limited
(Mator Claims Dept)

khierthii@roselaulocare. com
(Email)



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vie (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 July, 2018 8:41 AM

To: khierthii@rosetautocare.com

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF: SID 4691P ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJD 4891P AND SGV 156K ALONG

PIE TOWARDS LORNIE ROAD ON 10.01.2018

! U V Auho

-E e Consumonty
ada BA B Me g

S)UHEAVE 1. 80025 PAYA UHEINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 08913 TEL : (06%) 62563561 FAX = (D05) 622504315

15 JULY 2018

ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD By Post & By Email
53 UBI AVENUE 1

H03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK

SINGAPORE 408934

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/EQI18002214/T1hb3
YOUR REF : 5JD 4691P
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JD 4691P AND SGV 156K ALONG PIE TOWARDS LORNIE ROAD ON 10.01.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to deal with the third party claim against your policy,

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of 5GV 156K against your
motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and Traffic Police Investigation Result which is not to our favour and pursuant to the
above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version
of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an
amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim Is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at EQ's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive
and further document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
* Driver's driving license or foreign driving license [if any)
1



Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

® & ® ® & -

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without EQ's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by EQ of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), EQ shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us or email us at the below details.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Hondler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkawto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 02-25 | S[408033)

F ESTY ——
SeSRER =N Save the Earthe Print only when necessary:

This e-mall contain confidential and privilkeged material, and are for the sole usa of the inlended recipient. Use or distribution by an
uninlended recipient is prohibited. and may be a violation of law. Il you bellsve lhal you recsived this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any atiached iiems Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sander thal you have dalated the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof, Thank you.



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

A marmtsar of ComroraDoLag
POWER OF ATTORNEY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING (Owner's Vehicle No.) = L /& A& and (Third Party’sVehicle No.)
: on along

Policy Nos:

BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, “/We, [= " /. / fing "NRIC/Passport
No. o FLn) s (Address)* L // ) Cudid Dazieng Bing Rons Hpd /L

! [ a company

incorporale in Singapore and having ils registered office al (Address)”
owner of Vehicle Registared No.

hereby Irrevocably appoint ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid ICDGE] a

P

~ampany incorporated in Singapore and having Its registered officeat_ "~ < [ /o diil £, f
its agents or any person authorized by CDGE to be *my/our Attomey and in “myjour name(s) and on *myjour behall

to do all or any of the following:

1. To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) (including the commencement of legal proceedings) which "liwe may

have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and undar the insuranca *palicy/policies taken up by such

*party/parties or Elllﬂn'l-llﬂ'lmlf under Insurance Policy No. taken up by *meJ/us in respect

of the cost of repairs, loss of use and al all other costs and expenses, etc. suffered by *melus arising from the
Accident (loss and damage).

2 For e purpose of such daim(s) as aforesaid, to appoint saliciors on *rmyfour behalf as * my/our Atiomey shall in his absolute
discretion, deem fit.

3, To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment o be made
by way of cheque in favor of ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid , CDGE and to give a valid receipt and discharge
therafor.

4. Forany of the purposes aforesaid, to execute, sign, seal and deliver all documents whatsoever in relation thereto.
)
5. Generally do all such acts as It shall deem necessary for the purpose of settling such claim(s) and

& Toagree to any settlement at the absolute discretion of CDGE.

*I/'We hereby declare that all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of this Power of Attorney on *my/our
bahalf by the Attornay, rtsagun!snrunypmmnauumtzad DGEhﬂ'lﬂlbﬂﬂfshallbuanguudwlkim

to all intents and whatsoever as if the same had axecuted by *ma/us in *mylour
ﬁemm and *1f\Wa hereh:.r ratify and confirm, all acts, irml:mmarm snd documenls done or executed hy vir‘luu nf
autharity and powers hereby conferred,

*|/We heraby further declare that the powers and authority hereby confarred shall remain irrevocable.

*I\We further confim that the acceptance cmEdummhmdmmmum
of mylour claim(s) in respect of such fusgynnd damage.

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF. *I'We have hereunto to set ‘mylour hand and seal ths dny_—{—- of the month of
. Year Two Thousand -= Al t!ﬂ—n }

Signed, Sealed & Deliverad By

Cuslomers Name:
NRIC No.:
Co's rubber Stamp
delete as appropriate.  Insurance



ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pta Ltd
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TAX INVOICE GST REG. NO. M2:8821817

BO10325 VEHCLE NO HO/TIATE
86V 1568 9{41505'1' 26.12.2018
EQ THEURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
HAEE JOB RO.
TOYOTA 305243488
5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK #17=00
STHGADORE 069110 MODEL ODOMETER EEADING
Camry 2.0 (A)
TONTACT NO: 632239433
DATE OF REG
CHASSIS JOE TYPFE
HRﬁE-BEH%UE{ﬂ?
Description : NTUC INS TF CLAIMS AGAINEST EQ INS
]
Invoice for Lump Sum Repair
Lump Sum Amt 85%0.00
Subtotal as0.00
Add GST @ 7.000 % 59.50
Total Invoice amount 909.50
Issusd by : DEASEX0S 26.12.2018 09:37:29
Repair : CPS0/52/5T
Payment ]
]
ConfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
& mamner af COMPOREN LLAQ ACCOUNT No INVOICE Mo AMOUNT BANK/CHO |
Head Office:
205 Hraddel! Rosd
Blk C Exi 1 Level 2
Singapare 7970

Aun: Fisnce Depanment
Kiredly note thal no receipt shall e ssued unless requasted.

CUSTOMER'S COPY




Insurance Particulars Enquiry ... 8:20:08 AM Page 1 of |

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Wehicle No. Incident Date/Time  Search Status Insurance Company Cade  Insurance Company Name

5ID46%1P 10 Jan 2018/ 152000 Successful EOCs EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Previous oK

hitos:Mvel.lta.gov se/lafvrlactionfinePart NistailRa 4 A9ET ETIAN TM—T10ATNA4I0T  Amins marn
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8:20:49 AM Page 1 of |

N
f
Togtes 7 - AR .3-1 Yy

,'?’i,-, ﬂ.'ll'-a'pg* ll-lG- ...n:;r 11::' [_: J

Teo Chin Chye has successfully logged out.
Your last login date and time was 22 Jan 2018, 08:18:48.
Tereturn to ONEMOTORING, please click here

For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.
Session Transaction History
S/NoAgsst  Asset|D Asset  Transaction Type TIransaction Log
i Bapee 1D Amount Dats/Time
(53]
1 Vehicle 5ID4491P - 18.32 Insurance Enquiry 249 22 Jan 2018/

{GIRO Payment) 08:19:52



SINGAPORE TficPaks
POLICE FORCE Singapors 400063

Tel =85 6547 0000
Fax +85 B54T 4883
Wi palce Qov 55

Our Ref . TPIP/05631/2018
Date : 23 MARCH 2018

DAVID LIM HENG LUNG

BLK 259 BUKIT PANJANG RING ROAD
#04-16

SINGAPORE 671259

Dear SirfMadam

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJD 4691 P AND SGV 156 K ALONG PAN ISLAND
EXPRESSWAY ON 10/01/2018 AT ABOUT 3.30PM

| refer to the above acciden,
Please be informed that wa have completed our investigations which revealed that the driver of

SJD 4691 P had committed an offence of Careless Driving under Rule 29 of the Road Traffic
Rules. Action has been initiated against the driver for the said offence.

Yours faithfully

HEAD INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC POLICE
SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

This Is a computer-generated letter. No signature Is required.

A FORCE FOR THE NATION



L;I{r H Ezrmu

Company Registration No. 189607T158R

SLUBEAVE 1, 228 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 08903 TEL : (0651 625038481 FAX : (0651 A25440)2

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Datle: 28/08/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRE ETTLEMENT
R SJD 4691P (Insd Veh) 'fclur Hff. Mo. : DMCFHQ17-000185
' ~ SGV 156K (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No.: CC4/EQI18002214/T1pb3a2
Date of Accident 10/1/2018
Liability 100%
Final Re_rp_air Cast_ - 808.50
Loss of Use - ET_IJ.@ ~ 3days -
Rental (If any) 3 - 5 days
Others: % 7.49
- -
1,186.29
Final Settlement Sum |[: § 1,180.00 |GLOBAL SUM

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1)

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

1,180.00

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Uibl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199807188R GST Rag. No. 19-9607198-R

Afflllated to Fedoeration Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD

Ref CC4/EQI18002214/T1pb3g2

ORI

#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Dale: 28-DB-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. 5JD 4891P Veh. Inspected SGV 156K
Policy No. DMCFHQ17-000185 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From BAZLIN Assign Date 05/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA CAMRY 2.0 c.c 1998
Engine No. HIDODEN Year of Reg. 2007
Chassis No. MRO53BK4107008409 Colour WHITE
Odometer 85077 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GooD
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/80 R16 YOKOHAMA 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/80 R16 YOKOHAMA & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/80 R18 YOKOHAMA & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/80 R16 YOKOHAMA 8 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 10/01/2018 Inspection Date 070272018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
45 PANDAN ROAD
SINGAPORE 608286
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5h. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Sl B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6258 3551 FAX: B256 4315
Reg. No: 100507188R GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R Page No.:1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGV 156K
; Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition | =8 mhﬁfg}} ‘i‘;{
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (WCF) DEFORMED 280,00 280.00
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP (WCP) NECESSARY 25,00 25.00
1|REAR BUMFPER SIDE RETAINER RH [WCP) NOT NECESSARY 30.00
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH (WCP) NOT NECESSARY 30,00
1|REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH (WCP) NOT NECESSARY 35,00 S
1|REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH (WCP) NOT NECESSARY 35,00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (WCP) BENT 180,00 180.00
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (WCP) (NPA) NOT NECESSARY -
1|REAR END PANEL (WCP) TO REPAIR SEE 250.00 -
LABOUR
1|REAR END PANEL GARNISH (WCP) NOT NECESSARY 180.00 :
1|FENDER LINER RHR (WCP) NOT NECESSARY 150.00
§|FENDER LINER CLIP (WCP) NOT NECESSARY 10.00 -
COST PLUS 15% 180.75 72.75
1,385.75 55775
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN) NOT NECESSARY 200.00
1|SEALANT -BODY (SN) NOT NECESSARY 60.00
26000
LABOUR
TO STRAIGHTEN ,PANEL BEAT ,CUT WELD REAR 900.00 250.00
BUMPER REAR BUMPER DAMAGED AREA INCLUSIVE
OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END PANEL
TO PUTTY RESPRAY REAR END PANEL REAR BUMPER BDO.DD 250.00
DAMAGED AREA.
TO CHECK WIRE 60.00 20.00
TO REINSTALL NEW REVERSE SENSOR 150.00 30.00
1.910.00 550.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,555.75 1,107.75
I
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 850.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18002214/T1pb3g2
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Page No. .2 of 2

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18002214/T1pb3q2

HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH
M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor
MSCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TD THIRD PARTIES:- This Repon is msde solly for the uss and benafit of the Client nemed an the freni page of ihis Report.




Joanne Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 29 August 2019 10:24 AM

To: ‘egiprsi@eqinsurance.com.sg’

Cc: ‘chewht@lkkauto.com’

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJD 4691P (Ol) and SGV 156K (TP) on
10/01,2018

Attachments: LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pcf: TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT.pdf

Dear Sir'Madam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.
Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for vour necessary action please,

Thank you,

Best Regards,

JIOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 emall; report@lkkauto.com
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933



